

DEBLASIO & ASSOCIATES

CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND PLANNERS

4701 NEW JERSEY AVENUE • WILDWOOD, NJ 08260

PHONE: 609-854-3311 • FAX: 609-854-4323

May 27, 2020

VIA EMAIL

Julie Picard, Clerk
Township of Lower
2600 Bayshore Road
Villas, NJ 08251

**Re: Township of Lower, Cape May County, NJ
2019 Road Program-Phase 2-Section 1
D&A File #: LT-C-012**

Dear Ms. Picard:

We have tabulated the two (2) bids received on May 27, 2020 for the above referenced project. As such, we have determined that the lowest responsible bidder appears to be South State, Inc., P.O. Box 68, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 in the amount of \$396,300.00. Enclosed please find one (1) copy of the bid tabulation for your files.

In accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq., the award should be made to the lowest responsible bidder which appears to be South State, Inc., P.O. Box 68, Bridgeton, NJ 08302 in the amount of \$274,580.00. The contractual award should be made contingent upon approval from the Township Purchasing Agent, Chief Financial Officer and Solicitor.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at our office.

Very truly yours,
DeBlasio & Associates, P.C.


Marc DeBlasio, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
President

T: 609-854-3311

Marc@deblasioassoc.com

cc: Jim Ridgway, Manager (via email w/encl.)
Margaret Vitelli, Qualified Purchasing Agent (via email w/encl.)
Gary Douglass, Public Works Superintendent (via email w/encl.)
David Stefankiewicz, Solicitor (via email w/encl.)

BID TABULATION

Project Name: 2019 Road Program Phase 2 Section 1

D&A Project #: LT-C-012

Client: Township of Lower

Bid Opening Date: 05/27/2020

South State, Inc.
P.O. Box 68
Bridgeton, NJ 08302

Landberg Construction, LLC
82 Tuckahoe Road
Dorothy, NJ 08317

Item #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	700	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
4	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS	2,000	DOLLAR	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	120	S.Y.	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00
6	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 0-3" DEPTH	2,100	TON	\$9.00	\$18,900.00	\$18.00	\$37,800.00
7	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 3" THICK	1,850	#REF!	\$85.00	\$157,250.00	\$86.00	\$159,100.00
8	INLET FILTERS, TYPE 1	270	S.F.	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.01	\$2.70
9	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC - 12" WIDE	90	L.F.	\$17.00	\$1,530.00	\$23.50	\$2,115.00
10	TURF REPAIR STRIP	4,000	L.F.	\$0.20	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
11	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	50	S.Y.	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
12	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	160	S.Y.	\$120.00	\$19,200.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00
13	RESET EXISTING STONE	50	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.88	\$794.00
14	NO ITEM	0	UNIT	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	RESET EXISTING MANHOLE CASTINGS	10	UNIT	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00
16	RESET WATER VALVE BOXES	12	UNIT	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$0.01	\$0.12
17	INLET, TYPE "A"	18	UNIT	\$4,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$54,000.00
18	SELECT FILL	1,000	0	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$17.00	\$17,000.00
19	HMA MILLING, 5" DEPTH	425	0	\$8.00	\$3,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,825.00
20	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE	450	0	\$90.00	\$40,500.00	\$140.00	\$63,000.00
21	TEST PITS	12	0	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
22	DENSE AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	600	0	\$0.50	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
23	8" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE, CLASS 52 (IF AND WHERE DIRECTED)	60	0	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID BASED ON ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR BID ITEMS 1 - 23				\$396,300.00		\$432,136.82	